
DUP‐FINALI CAMPIONATI REGIONALI ASSOLUTI

18/02/2012 ‐ Prima giornata

50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'26.95
2) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'27.27
3) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.31
4) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'27.65
5) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.77
6) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'27.78
7) LIG‐13244 CHIARI IRENE 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 00'28.14
8) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'28.30
9) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'28.31
10) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'28.48
11) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'28.69
12) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'28.85
) LIG‐1806 MICHELON JESSICA 1989 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.85
14) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.05
15) LIG‐1353 ABBONDANZA FLAVIA 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.07
16) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'29.17
17) TOS‐11253 Ferlazzo Francesca 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.24
18) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'29.33
19) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'29.76
20) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'29.91
21) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'30.00

50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9022 DAMONTE LUCA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'23.48
2) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'23.97
3) LIG‐1557 MINIGUTTI STEFANO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'24.20
4) LIG‐2872 CALEVO JACOPO 1990 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'24.23
5) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'24.79
6) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'25.02
7) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'25.10
8) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'25.16
9) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'25.24
10) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'25.35
11) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'25.45
12) LIG‐9727 LUNGHI GIACOMO 1990 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'25.57
13) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'25.77
14) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.93
15) LIG‐5522 FARACI FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'26.27
16) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'26.34
17) LIG‐17496 GODANI CORRADO 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 00'26.37
18) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'26.58
19) LIG‐15430 LEMMI ANDREA 1998 LIG‐124 GS Aragno 00'27.03



20) TOS‐32334 FRANCESCHINI MICHELE 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'27.20
21) LIG‐14096 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 00'28.24
‐) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

100 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'09.72
2) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'12.25
3) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'12.66
4) LIG‐15199 RICOTTA LISA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'14.18
5) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'14.47
6) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'14.76
7) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'15.75
8) LIG‐14844 MARCHETTI SOFIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'16.53
9) LIG‐14525 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'18.12
10) LIG‐15005 SCALAS ANNA 1999 LIG‐124 GS Aragno 01'18.22
11) LIG‐15330 VANARA ALESSIA 1999 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'18.48
12) LIG‐17069 BONADIO RACHELE 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'18.75
13) LAZ‐27593 CATAPANO GIULIA 1995 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 01'18.81
14) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'20.25
15) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'20.29
16) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'20.51
17) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'20.92
18) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'21.16
19) LIG‐16310 SANTERAMO REBECCA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'21.43
20) LIG‐15144 COSULICH SARA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'22.84
21) LIG‐14162 MACCHIAVELLO GIULIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'23.65
‐) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Squalif.
‐) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Squalif.

100 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'01.33
2) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'05.20
) LIG‐4518 URRU ALESSIO 1992 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'05.20
4) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'05.64
5) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'05.93
6) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'06.44
7) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'07.52
8) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'08.24
9) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'08.28
10) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'09.05
11) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'09.59
12) LIG‐13613 LANZA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 01'10.39
13) LIG‐15490 CIPRIANO GIOVANNI 1989 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'10.92
14) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 01'11.70
15) LIG‐13125 BALDASSARRE FABIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'12.28
16) LIG‐19846 ANGIONI EDMOND 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'12.51
17) LIG‐15300 MUSSO LORENZO 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'12.55
18) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'13.85



19) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'13.95
20) LIG‐13589 TORTURU LORENZO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'14.70
21) LIG‐17137 BUGLIANI MARCO 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'15.84
22) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'16.39

50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11850 MORINI GAIA 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'30.03
2) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.09
3) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'30.22
4) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'30.50
5) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'30.75
6) LIG‐9938 FARINA ALICE 1997 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'31.17
7) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 00'31.23
8) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'31.26
9) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'31.98
10) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 00'32.46
11) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'32.68
12) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'32.93
13) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'32.98
14) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'33.21
15) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'33.32
16) LIG‐14498 SERENI ELENA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'33.78
17) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'33.92
18) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'34.10
19) LIG‐11506 GENTILE MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'34.13
) LIG‐11940 PARODI GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'34.13
21) LIG‐11952 CASABONA MARINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'34.20
22) LIG‐14193 VINCENZI ELENA 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'34.66

50 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'26.90
2) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'27.56
3) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.65
4) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.08
5) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'28.17
6) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.36
7) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'28.57
8) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'28.65
9) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'28.79
10) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.05
11) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'29.27
12) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.31
13) LIG‐14493 FREDDUCCI ANDREA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.50
14) LIG‐1339 FIGARI GIULIO 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.79
15) LIG‐9953 VALLADARES Y TACCHI STEFANO 1994 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'30.55
16) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'30.99
17) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'31.22
18) LIG‐9727 LUNGHI GIACOMO 1990 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'31.27



‐) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'16.88
2) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'17.13
3) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'23.56
4) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'25.22
5) LIG‐15478 POLI ALICE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'25.95
6) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'26.98
7) LIG‐9342 COCCHINI SUSANNA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'30.45
8) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'30.60
9) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'30.65
10) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'34.76
11) LIG‐14043 CIMINELLI GIULIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'36.83
12) LIG‐15517 MEZZOTERO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'37.99
13) LIG‐15563 VADALA' REBECCA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'39.79
14) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'41.39
15) LIG‐14041 CORDONE VIOLA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'43.95
16) LIG‐14201 DI JORGI MATILDE 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'45.21
17) LIG‐13685 CORDONE FLORA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'45.65
18) LIG‐15378 ZITO FEDERICA 1999 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'46.86
19) LIG‐15074 DE KERMAREK IRENE 1999 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'47.33
20) LIG‐14842 RICCI CAMILLA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'47.89
21) LIG‐15072 SCHOEN BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 03'00.61

200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'57.91
2) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'58.42
3) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'06.42
4) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'10.36
5) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.65
6) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'11.71
7) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'11.92
8) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'13.57
9) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'14.54
10) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'14.87
11) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.89
12) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'16.85
13) LIG‐14362 BONINI MARCO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'18.00
14) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'19.63
15) LIG‐16692 TAVERNA TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'19.91
16) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'20.32
17) LIG‐13744 CHIARO Y MANZANO GIORGIO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'20.86
18) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'20.97
19) LIG‐12074 MARCHESE DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'22.11
20) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'23.91
21) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'26.43
‐) LIG‐12667 BARONE FRANCESCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Ritirato



200 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'19.60
2) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'19.61
3) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'26.97
4) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'30.65
5) LIG‐11993 SCATILLAZZI MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'32.91
6) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'33.92
7) LIG‐15644 COLOMBO FRANCESCA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'34.56
8) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'35.52
9) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'35.81
10) LIG‐14580 MARTINI ILARIA 1998 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 02'38.68
11) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'39.53
12) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'39.66
13) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'40.34
14) LIG‐14093 ANTONUCCI SARA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'43.33
15) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'45.59
16) LIG‐15400 BIANCHI MATILDA 1999 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 02'54.21
17) LIG‐15096 VIGILANTE CHIARA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'55.85
18) LIG‐15376 D'ALESSANDRO GIADA 1999 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 03'01.43
‐) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Squalif.
‐) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Squalif.
‐) LIG‐15090 PATELLA NOEMI 1999 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi Squalif.

200 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'03.67
2) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'04.58
3) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.23
4) LIG‐4518 URRU ALESSIO 1992 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'11.49
5) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'12.59
6) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'12.67
7) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'13.98
8) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'14.90
9) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'17.17
10) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'17.70
11) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'19.65
12) LIG‐3655 MESSINA GIOELE 1991 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'19.76
13) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'20.42
14) LIG‐14114 BOERO DAVIDE 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'21.00
15) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'24.08
16) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'24.35
17) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'26.72
18) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'28.02
19) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'30.69
20) LIG‐15125 PELLACO FABIO 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'50.17
‐) LIG‐14096 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante Squalif.

400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie



 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'12.96
2) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'14.27
3) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'30.29
4) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'31.02
5) LIG‐14042 MAI GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'31.06
6) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'35.12
7) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'37.31
8) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'37.90
9) LIG‐15770 ADORNI LAURA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'38.15
10) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'38.49
11) LIG‐14306 ABBONDANZA CLAUDIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'40.92
12) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'41.26
13) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'41.34
14) LIG‐15549 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'41.98
15) LIG‐14521 LUPO GIULIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'43.23
16) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'44.44
17) LIG‐15447 ZATTERA ILARIA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'46.02
18) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'46.49
19) LIG‐16100 CAVAGNOLA SOPHIE 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'49.82
20) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'52.12
21) LIG‐14685 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'52.79
22) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'55.88

400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'57.62
2) LIG‐1172 STOCHINO EDOARDO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'57.95
3) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'03.18
4) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'09.82
5) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'12.80
6) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'12.89
7) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'13.18
8) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'13.26
9) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'14.23
10) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'14.55
11) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'15.08
12) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'17.10
13) LIG‐9138 ARIENTI MATTEO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'18.59
14) LIG‐9068 PORTA MASSIMILIANO 1994 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 04'20.62
15) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'21.89
16) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'22.14
17) LIG‐16692 TAVERNA TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'24.89
18) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'26.74
19) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'27.76
20) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 04'28.58
21) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 04'28.68
22) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'29.06
23) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'33.75



4X100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'53.79
     1‐C2‐PESCIO AND 3‐DEL GIUDICE CHIARA  2'57.14 4‐MUSSO ERICA  3'53.79
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'01.28
     1‐M2‐D'AVINO FED3‐PESCHIERA MARTINA  2'59.85 4‐PERERA MARTINA  4'01.28
3) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'05.55
     1‐P2‐MORINI GAIA3‐PARODI BIANCAMARIA  3'04.46 4‐PEIRANO MAJA  4'05.55
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'06.23
     1‐L 2‐POLI GIULIA  3‐BIANCHI GIULIA  3'03.30 4‐POLI ALICE  4'06.23
5) LIG‐127  Chiavari Nuoto LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 04'13.33
     1‐S 2‐CESARIS MA 3‐SANGUINETI CECILIA  3'10.97 4‐CHIARI IRENE  4'13.33
6) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'20.66
     1‐G2‐MAIMONE V3‐FERRARI ALESSANDRA  3'16.73 4‐AMAINI CECILIA  4'20.66
7) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'21.35
     1‐C2‐COSSO SILVIA3‐DE KERMAREK ELENA  3'16.12 4‐FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA  4'21.35
8) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'21.87
     1‐P2‐MANA NOUR3‐BONINI MARTA  3'18.85 4‐ROSSI RAFFAELLA  4'21.87
9) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'24.00
     1‐P2‐ZUNINO ILAR3‐DE LUCA VIRGINIA  3'18.46 4‐GUERRA ELENA  4'24.00
‐) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Squalif.
     1‐B2‐CARRARO M3‐SCARSI ALICE  2'56.50 4‐CARPI ALICE  3'55.85

4X100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'33.02
     1‐G2‐GUALANDRI 3‐CARAMELLINO DARIO  2'41.59 4‐PAVONE FRANCESCO  3'33.02
2) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'34.42
     1‐R2‐MOZZACHIO3‐TOMEI FEDERICO  2'39.75 4‐BIANCHI ANDREA  3'34.42
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'34.54
     1‐M2‐LAINATI DAN3‐GENNARI GIACOMO  2'41.69 4‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  3'34.54
4) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'36.15
     1‐V2‐MARMENTIN3‐COVIZZI LUCA  2'42.15 4‐STOCHINO EDOARDO  3'36.15
5) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'40.51
     1‐P2‐MONTUORI  3‐MIELE CLAUDIO  2'46.62 4‐RINOTTI JEFFRY  3'40.51
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'41.97
     1‐P2‐DARRETTA G3‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  2'46.92 4‐POLITANO DANIELE  3'41.97
7) LIG‐166  Riviera Nuoto Sanremo LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 03'44.06
     1‐IE2‐VALLADARES3‐NASI ALESSANDRO  2'47.42 4‐BENCIVENNI SPARTACO  3'44.06
8) LIG‐125  SS Nicola Mameli LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 03'48.68
     1‐U2‐LOTTERO SIM3‐RIVELLINI ALESSANDRO  2'49.68 4‐CANEPA GIACOMO  3'48.68
9) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 03'58.88
     1‐M2‐CRINITI ALES3‐DURLICCO LORENZO  3'01.78 4‐LUNGHI GIACOMO  3'58.88
‐) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona Squalif.
     1‐G2‐ALBESIANO L3‐ABBATE VALERIO  2'41.21 4‐FACCHINI ALESSIO  3'33.15

19/02/2012 ‐ seconda giornata

100 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie



 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.51
2) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'04.73
3) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'04.76
4) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'04.96
5) LIG‐11850 MORINI GAIA 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'05.84
6) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'06.62
7) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 01'06.67
8) LIG‐9938 FARINA ALICE 1997 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'07.62
9) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'07.71
10) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'07.95
11) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'09.31
12) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 01'09.46
13) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.60
14) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'10.55
15) LIG‐17057 MALONI ELISA 1999 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 01'10.61
16) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'10.65
17) LIG‐14605 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'10.77
18) LIG‐11952 CASABONA MARINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'10.81
19) LIG‐13244 CHIARI IRENE 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 01'10.83
20) LIG‐15447 ZATTERA ILARIA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'11.41
21) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'12.65
22) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'13.38
‐) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Non partito
‐) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi Squalif.

100 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'56.79
2) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'58.37
3) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'59.11
4) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.15
5) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.89
6) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'00.06
7) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'00.85
8) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.91
9) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'01.49
10) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'01.60
11) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'02.20
12) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'02.36
13) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'02.40
14) LIG‐12053 BOTTINO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'03.11
15) LIG‐14493 FREDDUCCI ANDREA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.56
16) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'03.76
17) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'03.84
18) LIG‐14114 BOERO DAVIDE 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'04.89
19) LIG‐16413 PARODI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'04.92
20) LIG‐9953 VALLADARES Y TACCHI STEFANO 1994 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'05.16
21) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'05.58
‐) LIG‐15299 PIETRONAVE JACOPO 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito



‐) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

200 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'31.92
2) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'35.90
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'36.21
4) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'41.30
5) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'41.35
6) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'43.88
7) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'44.96
8) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'45.39
9) LIG‐14844 MARCHETTI SOFIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'46.10
10) LIG‐15330 VANARA ALESSIA 1999 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'46.79
11) LIG‐14525 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'48.57
12) LIG‐17069 BONADIO RACHELE 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'50.44
13) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'50.90
14) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'53.13
15) LAZ‐27593 CATAPANO GIULIA 1995 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 02'53.25
16) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 02'53.56
17) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'53.64
18) LIG‐11946 PARODI BIANCAMARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'55.20
19) LIG‐14093 ANTONUCCI SARA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'56.07
20) LIG‐15144 COSULICH SARA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'56.44
21) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'56.88
22) LIG‐16310 SANTERAMO REBECCA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'56.99

200 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'15.23
2) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.98
3) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'23.13
4) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'24.41
5) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'26.19
6) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'26.37
7) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'28.18
8) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'30.29
9) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'35.04
10) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'35.35
11) LIG‐15300 MUSSO LORENZO 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'36.47
12) LIG‐13613 LANZA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 02'36.50
13) LIG‐13125 BALDASSARRE FABIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'37.77
14) LIG‐19846 ANGIONI EDMOND 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'38.68
15) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'41.03
16) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'44.36
17) LIG‐14531 BARBIERI DARIO 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'44.42
18) LIG‐18572 LANTERI MARCO 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'44.60
19) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'46.07
20) LIG‐17137 BUGLIANI MARCO 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'49.42
‐) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax Squalif.



100 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'02.06
2) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'03.96
3) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'05.17
4) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'06.16
5) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'06.54
6) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.11
7) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'07.70
8) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'08.08
9) LIG‐15478 POLI ALICE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'08.40
10) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.84
11) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'10.16
12) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'10.43
13) LIG‐9342 COCCHINI SUSANNA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'10.50
14) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'11.09
15) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'11.28
16) LIG‐11993 SCATILLAZZI MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'12.02
17) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'13.96
18) LIG‐15072 SCHOEN BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'17.43
‐) LIG‐11404 LAPOSANI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi Squalif.

100 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'54.92
2) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'55.16
3) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'58.30
4) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'59.06
5) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.20
6) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'59.23
7) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'59.47
8) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'59.89
9) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'00.35
10) LIG‐9143 DREOSSI DAVIDE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'00.60
11) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'00.65
12) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'00.82
13) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'02.02
14) LIG‐12780 ZAMORA DAVIDE 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'02.27
15) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'02.43
16) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'02.68
17) LIG‐16692 TAVERNA TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 01'03.48
18) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 01'04.23
19) LIG‐12658 GURRIERI SIMONE 1995 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'04.55

400 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'59.30
2) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'59.54
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'04.73



4) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'13.55
5) LIG‐14844 MARCHETTI SOFIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'18.42
6) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'21.61
7) LIG‐15644 COLOMBO FRANCESCA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'23.91
8) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'25.12
9) LIG‐14042 MAI GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'25.83
10) LIG‐17057 MALONI ELISA 1999 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 05'26.51
11) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'26.78
12) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'31.03
13) LIG‐14843 VISIOLI CAMILLA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'36.55
14) LIG‐15563 VADALA' REBECCA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 05'37.11
15) LIG‐14093 ANTONUCCI SARA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 05'39.98
16) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'43.62
17) LIG‐14580 MARTINI ILARIA 1998 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 05'48.82
‐) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Non partito
‐) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona Squalif.

400 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'27.22
2) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 04'35.46
3) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'42.18
4) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'45.18
5) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'45.30
6) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'48.07
7) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'49.74
8) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'55.49
9) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'55.87
10) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'56.74
11) LIG‐19846 ANGIONI EDMOND 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'57.53
12) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 05'04.04
13) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'09.54
14) LIG‐13744 CHIARO Y MANZANO GIORGIO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'11.10
15) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'11.60
16) LIG‐15015 LOPEDOTE MARCO 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 05'14.47
17) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'15.33
18) LIG‐15448 GIACALONE GIUSEPPE 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'17.13
19) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'21.67
20) LIG‐14444 CRINITI ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 05'23.16
‐) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Ritirato

200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'00.89
2) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'02.18
3) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'10.93
4) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.17
5) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'11.24
6) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.32
7) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'11.34



8) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'12.23
9) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'12.53
10) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'12.54
11) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'13.16
12) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'14.09
13) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.92
14) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.94
15) LIG‐15549 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'15.47
16) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'15.56
17) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'15.82
18) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'17.90
19) LIG‐14306 ABBONDANZA CLAUDIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'18.87
20) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'21.05
‐) LIG‐14600 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Non partito

200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'52.04
2) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'52.55
3) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'53.88
4) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'56.19
5) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'59.13
6) LIG‐9138 ARIENTI MATTEO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'59.81
7) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'00.33
8) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'00.56
9) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'00.89
10) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'01.04
11) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'01.99
12) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'02.73
13) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'02.90
14) LIG‐9068 PORTA MASSIMILIANO 1994 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'03.03
15) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'03.15
16) LIG‐13613 LANZA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 02'03.74
17) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'04.27
18) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'06.02
19) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'07.56
20) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'08.29
21) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'09.23
22) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'09.78
‐) LIG‐12074 MARCHESE DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto Non partito

4X200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'25.40
     1‐P2‐CIRILLO NICO3‐DEL GIUDICE CHIARA  6'23.61 4‐MUSSO ERICA  8'25.40
2) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 08'40.22
     1‐C2‐CARRARO M3‐BRUZZO SARA  6'29.47 4‐CORDONE CLARA  8'40.22
3) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 08'40.79
     1‐P2‐PESCHIERA G3‐PESCHIERA MARTINA  6'31.41 4‐D'AVINO FEDERICA  8'40.79
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 08'50.92



     1‐L 2‐BIANCHI GIU3‐POLI GIULIA  6'34.79 4‐POLI ALICE  8'50.92
5) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 09'16.89
     1‐P2‐CASABONA M3‐VALLE MARTINA  6'59.59 4‐PEIRANO MAJA  9'16.89
6) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 09'29.55
     1‐D2‐AMAINI CEC 3‐FERRARI ALESSANDRA  7'08.70 4‐GRADO ILARIA  9'29.55
‐) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi Squalif.
     1‐G2‐PRETI SARA  3‐TULUMELLO CLAUDIA  7'07.62 4‐ZUNINO ILARIA  9'28.86

4X200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 07'46.28
     1‐R2‐TOMEI FEDE 3‐MOZZACHIODI ELIA  5'48.88 4‐BIANCHI ANDREA  7'46.28
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 07'49.67
     1‐G2‐CARAMELLIN3‐GUALANDRI ROBERTO  5'56.67 4‐PAVONE FRANCESCO  7'49.67
3) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 07'54.04
     1‐F 2‐DIVANO AND3‐GALLO FEDERICO  5'52.27 4‐ABBATE VALERIO  7'54.04
4) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 07'54.33
     1‐V2‐ALBERICO M3‐COVIZZI LUCA  5'59.26 4‐STOCHINO EDOARDO  7'54.33
5) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 07'56.33
     1‐P2‐LAINATI DAN3‐VULCANILE FEDERICO  5'57.19 4‐GHETTINI FRANCESCO  7'56.33
6) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 07'59.68
     1‐R2‐PICCARDO R 3‐VISCONTI NICOLA  5'58.03 4‐MIELE CLAUDIO  7'59.68
7) LIG‐125  SS Nicola Mameli LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 08'22.23
     1‐L 2‐URRU ALESS 3‐RIVELLINI ALESSANDRO  6'08.77 4‐CANEPA GIACOMO  8'22.23

19/02/2012 ‐ Terza Giornata

50 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'28.30
2) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.59
3) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'29.16
4) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.39
5) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.43
6) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'29.71
7) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.18
8) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.24
9) LIG‐15478 POLI ALICE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.95
10) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'31.21
11) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'31.61
12) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'31.86
13) LIG‐9342 COCCHINI SUSANNA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'32.19
14) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'32.33
) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'32.33
16) LIG‐11993 SCATILLAZZI MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'32.37
17) LIG‐14448 COSSO SILVIA 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'33.77
18) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'34.36
19) LIG‐13435 DE KERMAREK ELENA 1995 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'34.43



50 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9022 DAMONTE LUCA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'24.70
2) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'26.12
3) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'26.13
4) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'26.45
5) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'26.67
6) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'26.74
7) LIG‐9143 DREOSSI DAVIDE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'27.00
8) LIG‐1458 PITTO VITTORIO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.03
9) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.18
10) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.25
11) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'27.65
12) LIG‐17496 GODANI CORRADO 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 00'27.68
13) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'27.76
14) LIG‐14411 ROSCI PIETRO MARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'27.88
15) LIG‐12667 BARONE FRANCESCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'28.19
16) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'28.24
17) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'28.38
18) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'28.51
19) LIG‐12780 ZAMORA DAVIDE 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'28.72
20) LIG‐9727 LUNGHI GIACOMO 1990 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'29.28
21) TOS‐32334 FRANCESCHINI MICHELE 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'29.42

200 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.11
2) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'17.34
3) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'17.63
4) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'20.41
5) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'20.53
6) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'20.74
7) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'23.82
8) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'27.48
9) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'27.88
10) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'28.39
11) LIG‐17057 MALONI ELISA 1999 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'28.46
12) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.61
13) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'29.72
14) LIG‐11952 CASABONA MARINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'30.71
15) LIG‐14605 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'31.27
16) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'32.57
17) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'33.81
18) LIG‐15447 ZATTERA ILARIA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'33.84
19) LIG‐11940 PARODI GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'34.58
20) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'35.74
21) LIG‐14498 SERENI ELENA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'35.87
22) LIG‐14446 PEZZI PAOLA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'36.33
‐) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Non partito



200 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'05.31
2) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'06.76
3) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'09.75
4) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'10.13
5) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'10.18
6) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'10.52
7) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'10.92
8) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'13.24
9) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'13.98
10) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'15.44
11) LIG‐14114 BOERO DAVIDE 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'15.45
12) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.00
13) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'16.17
14) LIG‐13417 CIMA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'16.45
15) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'16.64
16) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'17.07
17) LIG‐16413 PARODI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'18.19
18) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'18.38
19) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.13
20) LIG‐19846 ANGIONI EDMOND 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.54
21) LIG‐12658 GURRIERI SIMONE 1995 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'19.87
22) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'20.72
‐) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

50 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'32.68
2) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'33.59
3) LIG‐15199 RICOTTA LISA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'33.85
4) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'34.80
5) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'34.87
6) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'35.31
7) LIG‐15005 SCALAS ANNA 1999 LIG‐124 GS Aragno 00'35.62
8) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'35.68
9) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'35.96
10) LAZ‐27593 CATAPANO GIULIA 1995 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 00'36.25
11) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'36.35
12) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'36.56
13) LIG‐14844 MARCHETTI SOFIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'36.79
14) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'37.00
15) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'37.25
16) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'37.57
17) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 00'37.58
18) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'37.71
19) LIG‐11946 PARODI BIANCAMARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'37.99
20) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'38.42
21) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 00'38.85
22) LIG‐14461 ARNONE ELENA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'39.30



23) LIG‐18257 CIANI MARTINA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'39.85
24) LIG‐16203 GHIGLIOTTI ELISA 1997 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'40.17

50 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'28.97
2) LIG‐4518 URRU ALESSIO 1992 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 00'29.89
3) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.30
4) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.44
5) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'30.77
6) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'31.05
7) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'31.14
8) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'31.24
9) LIG‐15490 CIPRIANO GIOVANNI 1989 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'31.41
10) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'31.42
11) LIG‐9068 PORTA MASSIMILIANO 1994 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'31.64
12) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'31.75
13) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'31.98
14) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'32.42
15) LIG‐5522 FARACI FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'33.36
16) LIG‐15300 MUSSO LORENZO 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'33.98
17) LIG‐9953 VALLADARES Y TACCHI STEFANO 1994 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'34.16
18) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'34.30
19) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'34.71
20) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 00'35.11
21) LIG‐18572 LANTERI MARCO 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'35.69
22) LIG‐16091 ANGIOLA ANDREA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'36.70
‐) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'57.50
2) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'59.62
3) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.89
4) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'00.26
5) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.64
6) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'00.98
7) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'01.21
8) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'01.34
9) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'01.36
10) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'01.48
11) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'01.80
12) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'02.36
13) LIG‐15644 COLOMBO FRANCESCA 1999 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'02.72
14) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'02.93
15) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.22
16) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'04.25
) LIG‐15549 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 01'04.25
18) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'05.92
‐) LIG‐14600 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Non partito



100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'53.15
2) LIG‐2872 CALEVO JACOPO 1990 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'53.57
3) LIG‐1557 MINIGUTTI STEFANO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'53.61
4) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'54.18
5) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'54.33
6) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'55.25
7) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'55.30
8) LIG‐9143 DREOSSI DAVIDE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'55.80
9) LIG‐13613 LANZA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 00'55.98
) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'55.98
11) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'56.11
12) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'56.39
13) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'56.80
14) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'57.04
15) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'57.22
16) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'57.36
17) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'57.52
18) LIG‐9727 LUNGHI GIACOMO 1990 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'57.94
19) LIG‐14281 CANEPA GIACOMO 1998 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 00'59.44
20) LIG‐15430 LEMMI ANDREA 1998 LIG‐124 GS Aragno 00'59.63
21) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'59.69
22) LIG‐12658 GURRIERI SIMONE 1995 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'04.76

800 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'45.69
2) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'11.31
3) LIG‐14042 MAI GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'14.94
4) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 09'20.76
5) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'21.16
6) LIG‐15770 ADORNI LAURA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 09'23.49
7) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'27.21
8) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'31.41
9) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'31.55
10) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 09'32.51
11) LIG‐14306 ABBONDANZA CLAUDIA 1999 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'32.67
12) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'40.21
13) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'42.55
14) LIG‐15549 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 09'42.63
15) LIG‐17057 MALONI ELISA 1999 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 09'46.50
‐) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Ritirato

100 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'58.80
2) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'58.88
3) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'59.65



4) LIG‐4518 URRU ALESSIO 1992 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 00'59.71
5) LIG‐2872 CALEVO JACOPO 1990 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'01.59
6) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'02.51
7) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'03.26
8) LIG‐12667 BARONE FRANCESCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'04.47
9) LIG‐1458 PITTO VITTORIO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'05.01
10) LIG‐1339 FIGARI GIULIO 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'05.74
11) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'10.86
‐) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito
‐) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Non partito

100 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'06.39
2) LIG‐11850 MORINI GAIA 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'08.11
3) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'08.97
4) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'12.17
5) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'13.03
6) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'13.07
7) LIG‐15005 SCALAS ANNA 1999 LIG‐124 GS Aragno 01'13.24
8) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'13.50
9) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐2016 Nuoto Club Liguria asd 01'14.00
10) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'14.47
11) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'14.69
‐) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Non partito

1500 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 15'46.46
2) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 15'47.64
3) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 16'05.57
4) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'42.51
5) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 16'45.92
6) LIG‐14114 BOERO DAVIDE 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 16'49.54
7) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'03.32
8) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'08.09
9) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 17'09.30
10) LIG‐16692 TAVERNA TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 17'15.33
11) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 17'25.12
12) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'35.60
13) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 17'44.94
14) LIG‐14096 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 18'02.71
15) LIG‐1172 STOCHINO EDOARDO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi ______

4X100 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'15.85
     1‐S 2‐CARRARO M3‐TARZIA CLAUDIA  3'16.59 4‐BRUZZO SARA  4'15.85
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'16.80
     1‐M2‐CONTI COSTA3‐PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA  3'19.10 4‐CIRILLO NICOLE  4'16.80



3) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'26.90
     1‐P2‐MARCHETTI  3‐PESCHIERA GIORGIA  3'27.49 4‐MEDINA LAURA  4'26.90
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'30.44
     1‐L 2‐RICOTTA LISA3‐BRUSCHI NOEMI  3'29.93 4‐POLI GIULIA  4'30.44
5) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'37.91
     1‐M2‐PARODI BIAN3‐PEIRANO MAJA  3'37.77 4‐PUSILLO CHIARA  4'37.91
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'46.39
     1‐R2‐MANA NOUR3‐BONINI MARTA  3'42.78 4‐PERASSOLO SIMONA  4'46.39
7) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'51.93
     1‐D2‐GUERRA ELE 3‐ZUNINO ILARIA  3'47.13 4‐PRETI SARA  4'51.93
8) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'52.27
     1‐C2‐PEZZI PAOLA3‐SCHOEN BENEDETTA  3'47.55 4‐FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA  4'52.27
‐) LIG‐127  Chiavari Nuoto LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto Squalif.
     1‐S 2‐CESARIS MA 3‐SANGUINETI CECILIA  3'42.35 4‐CHIARI IRENE  4'45.44
‐) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi Squalif.
     1‐M2‐FERRARI ALE3‐GRADO ILARIA  3'43.67 4‐AMAINI CECILIA  4'48.49

4X100 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'53.74
     1‐P2‐CARAMELLIN3‐GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA  3'00.57 4‐GUALANDRI ROBERTO  3'53.74
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'56.19
     1‐A2‐FACCHINI AL3‐ALBESIANO LUCA  3'05.60 4‐GALLO FEDERICO  3'56.19
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'56.65
     1‐P2‐ZANARDI NIC3‐TENERINI JACOPO  3'03.75 4‐MINIGUTTI STEFANO  3'56.65
4) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'57.93
     1‐P2‐GUERRA LUC3‐PUCI LUCA  3'04.65 4‐RINOTTI JEFFRY  3'57.93
5) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'59.78
     1‐B2‐ROSETTANI S3‐TOMEI FEDERICO  3'04.92 4‐MOZZACHIODI ELIA  3'59.78
6) LIG‐166  Riviera Nuoto Sanremo LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 04'07.69
     1‐B2‐NASI ALESSA3‐IERITI GIULIO  3'09.91 4‐ZAMORA DAVIDE  4'07.69
7) LIG‐125  SS Nicola Mameli LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 04'08.95
     1‐P2‐URRU ALESS 3‐RIVELLINI ALESSANDRO  3'10.85 4‐CANEPA GIACOMO  4'08.95
8) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'10.28
     1‐P2‐BARONE FRA3‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  3'15.22 4‐PIANCATELLI MARCO  4'10.28
9) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'16.30
     1‐M2‐COVIZZI LUC 3‐VIANI MATTEO  3'20.58 4‐TROVATO MARCO  4'16.30
10) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'35.35
     1‐M2‐CRINITI ALES3‐DURLICCO LORENZO  3'35.93 4‐LUNGHI GIACOMO  4'35.35


